Price), the amount of funds required would be $7,583,282.

4.4.	 For illustrative purposes only, on the basis of the assumptions set out above, and based on the
audited financial statements of the Group and the Company for the FY2017, and assuming that (i)
purchases of Shares are made to the extent as aforesaid; (ii) such purchases of Shares are funded
wholly by internal resources; (iii) no Shares are issued between 1 July 2017 and the Latest Practicable
Date; and (iv) the Company had purchased 60,666,254 Shares at the beginning of FY2017 on 1 July
2016, the financial effects on the audited financial statements of the Company and the Group for the
FY2017 pursuant to the Share Purchase Mandate:

10

4.4.1.	 by way of purchases made entirely out of capital and held as treasury shares; and

4.4.2.	 by way of purchases made entirely out of capital and cancelled,

would have been as follows:

(1)	 Purchases made entirely out of capital and held as treasury shares

(A)	 Market Purchases

	 GROUP	 COMPANY
				   Before	 After	 Before	 After
				   Share	 Share	 Share	 Share
				   Purchase	 Purchase	 Purchase	 Purchase
				   $’000	 $’000	 $’000	 $’000

As at 30 June 2017

Share Capital			   108,056	 108,056	 108,056	 108,056

Other Reserves			   2,907	 2,907	  –	  –

Revenue Reserves			   265,491	 265,491	 (12,011)	 (12,011)

Treasury Shares			   (923)	 (8,203)	 (923)	 (8,203)

Shareholders’ Funds			  375,531	 368,251	 95,122	 87,842

Net Tangible Assets (NTA)	 357,654	 350,374	 95,122	 87,842

Net Asset Value (NAV)		  375,531	 368,251	 95,122	 87,842

Total Equity			   378,778	 371,498	 95,122	 87,842

Current Assets			   491,644	 484,364	 360,778	 353,498

Current Liabilities			   374,434	 374,434	 120,145	 120,145

Total Borrowings			   549,499	 549,499	 207,795	 207,795

Bank Balances, Deposits and Cash	 36,141	 28,861	 1,504	  –

Loss attributable to Owners
   of the Company			   (71,659)	 (71,659)	 (30,152)	 (30,152)

Number of Shares (’000)

No. of shares as at Latest Practicable
   Date (net of Treasury Shares)	 629,267	 568,601	 629,267	 568,601

Weighted average no. of shares in
   issue (excluding Treasury Shares)	 533,144	 456,122	 533,144	 456,122

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share ($)			   0.57	 0.62	 0.15	 0.15

NAV per Share ($)			   0.60	 0.65	 0.15	 0.15

Gearing (times)			   1.46	 1.49	 2.18	 2.37

Net Gearing (times)			   1.37	 1.41	 2.17	 2.37

Current Ratio (times)			  1.31	 1.29	 3.00	 2.94

Loss per Share (cents)		  (13.44)	 (15.71)	 (5.66)	 (6.61)

11

(B)	 Off-Market Purchases

	 GROUP	 COMPANY
				   Before	 After	 Before	 After
				   Share	 Share	 Share	 Share
				   Purchase	 Purchase	 Purchase	 Purchase
				   $’000	 $’000	 $’000	 $’000

As at 30 June 2017

Share Capital			   108,056	 108,056	 108,056	 108,056

Other Reserves			   2,907	 2,907	  –	  –

Revenue Reserves			   265,491	 265,491	 (12,011)	 (12,011)

Treasury Shares			   (923)	 (8,506)	 (923)	 (8,506)

Shareholders’ Funds			  375,531	 367,948	 95,122	 87,539

Net Tangible Assets (NTA)	 357,654	 350,071	 95,122	 87,539

Net Asset Value (NAV)		  375,531	 367,948	 95,122	 87,539

Total Equity			   378,778	 371,195	 95,122	 87,539

Current Assets			   491,644	 484,061	 360,778	 353,195

Current Liabilities			   374,434	 374,434	 120,145	 120,145

Total Borrowings			   549,499	 549,499	 207,795	 207,795

Bank Balances, Deposits and Cash	 36,141	 28,558	 1,504	  –

Loss attributable to Owners
   of the Company			   (71,659)	 (71,659)	 (30,152)	 (30,152)

Number of Shares (’000)

No. of shares as at Latest Practicable
   Date (net of Treasury Shares)	 629,267	 568,601	 629,267	 568,601
Weighted average no. of shares in
   issue (excluding Treasury Shares)	 533,144	 456,122	 533,144	 456,122

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share ($)			   0.57	 0.62	 0.15	 0.15

NAV per Share ($)			   0.60	 0.65	 0.15	 0.15

Gearing (times)			   1.46	 1.49	 2.18	 2.37

Net Gearing (times)			   1.37	 1.42	 2.17	 2.37

Current Ratio (times)			  1.31	 1.29	 3.00	 2.94

Loss per Share (cents)		  (13.44)	 (15.71)	 (5.66)	 (6.61)

12

(2)	 Purchases made entirely out of capital and cancelled

(A)	 Market Purchases

	 GROUP	 COMPANY
				   Before	 After	 Before	 After
				   Share	 Share	 Share	 Share
				   Purchase	 Purchase	 Purchase	 Purchase
				   $’000	 $’000	 $’000	 $’000

As at 30 June 2017

Share Capital			   108,056	 100,776	 108,056	 100,776